
Bearcats Spring Classic
Dates: Mar 25-27, 2016

Round: 1
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6195

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Akron 313 313 +25
2 Cincinnati 314 314 +26
3 Seminole State-FL 321 321 +33
4 Georgia Southern 322 322 +34
5 Morehead State 323 323 +35

Jacksonville 323 323 +35
7 Nova Southeastern 325 325 +37

Marshall 325 325 +37
9 Oklahoma City Univ 326 326 +38

Dartmouth 326 326 +38
Grand Canyon 326 326 +38

12 Florida Southern 327 327 +39
13 Quinnipiac 331 331 +43

McNeese State 331 331 +43
15 High Point 335 335 +47
16 Albany 336 336 +48
17 Hofstra 349 349 +61
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Pos. School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Akron 313 313 +25
T 1 Danielle Nicholson 73 73 +1
T 5 Pader Her 77 77 +5
T 8 Frida Fougberg 78 78 +6
T 73 Makayla Dull 85 85 +13
T 79 Ale Velasco 86 86 +14

2 Cincinnati 314 314 +26
4 Christina Gloor 76 76 +4
T 5 Tara Liebert 77 77 +5
T 15 Valentina Herrera 80 80 +8
T 27 Stefanie Mitchell 81 81 +9
T 27 Ashley Cassidy 81 81 +9

3 Seminole State-FL 321 321 +33
3 Cynthia Bounleutay 75 75 +3
T 15 Josefine Garton 80 80 +8
T 27 Janelle Johnson 81 81 +9
T 73 Nichada Satasuk 85 85 +13
T 87 Sarah Harrison 87 87 +15

4 Georgia Southern 322 322 +34
T 8 Ansley Bowman 78 78 +6
T 15 Iben Hvass 80 80 +8
T 27 Ariana Macioce 81 81 +9
T 49 Yeji Shin 83 83 +11
99 Taylor Thompson 93 93 +21

5 Morehead State 323 323 +35
T 15 Gabriella Villalba Arias 80 80 +8
T 15 Anna Magnusson 80 80 +8
T 15 Ebba Gustafsson 80 80 +8
T 49 Hannah Sublett 83 83 +11
T 59 Katie Rice 84 84 +12

T 5 Jacksonville 323 323 +35
T 12 Amanda Detmer 79 79 +7
T 15 Megan Collins 80 80 +8
T 27 MJ Fueyo 81 81 +9
T 49 Maria Brunzell 83 83 +11
T 92 Louise Persson 88 88 +16

7 Nova Southeastern 325 325 +37
T 15 Mailen Domec Chantry 80 80 +8
T 27 Sophie Madden 81 81 +9
T 39 Michelle Ruiz 82 82 +10
T 39 Aldana Foigel 82 82 +10
T 49 Jamie Freedman 83 83 +11

T 7 Marshall 325 325 +37
T 5 Sarfina Seretharan 77 77 +5
T 15 Leigha Holt 80 80 +8
T 59 Ylva Forslund 84 84 +12
T 59 Joey Walz 84 84 +12
96 Sierra Everson 90 90 +18
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9 Oklahoma City Univ 326 326 +38
T 1 Anna Mikish 73 73 +1
T 49 Kailey Campbell 83 83 +11
T 59 Caroline Goodin 84 84 +12
T 79 Reagan Barnes 86 86 +14
T 79 Abby Thompson 86 86 +14

T 9 Dartmouth 326 326 +38
T 8 Isabelle Kane 78 78 +6
T 27 Julia Calbi 81 81 +9
T 49 Radi Sauro 83 83 +11
T 59 Jessica Kittelberger 84 84 +12
T 97 Hana Bradshaw 91 91 +19

T 9 Grand Canyon 326 326 +38
T 12 Julia Shin 79 79 +7
T 12 Kylie Fong 79 79 +7
T 59 Amy Ruelas 84 84 +12
T 59 Deanna Salvatori 84 84 +12
T 73 Charatta Thongbai 85 85 +13

12 Florida Southern 327 327 +39
T 15 Kit Creighton 80 80 +8
T 39 Colleen Panosian 82 82 +10
T 39 Shannon McKew 82 82 +10
T 49 Abbey Williams 83 83 +11
T 59 Emma Marlatt 84 84 +12

13 Quinnipiac 331 331 +43
T 15 Luciana Tobia 80 80 +8
T 39 Taylor Lambrou 82 82 +10
T 59 Julia Kemmling 84 84 +12
T 73 Nicole Scola 85 85 +13
T 79 Estefania Morales 86 86 +14

T 13 McNeese State 331 331 +43
T 39 Maiken Paulsen 82 82 +10
T 39 Meiyi Pan 82 82 +10
T 49 Kennedy Bodfield 83 83 +11
T 59 Kaitlin Fox 84 84 +12
T 73 Sofie Winther 85 85 +13

15 High Point 335 335 +47
T 39 Danielle Fuss 82 82 +10
T 39 Landrie Grace 82 82 +10
T 59 Tan Cheeranont 84 84 +12
T 87 Cayla Smith 87 87 +15
T 100 Sandrine Yesilian 94 94 +22

16 Albany 336 336 +48
T 27 Rosy Hearns 81 81 +9
T 49 Annie Lee 83 83 +11
T 73 Nicolette Darois 85 85 +13
T 87 Yoorim Kang 87 87 +15
T 94 Tiffany Kuroki 89 89 +17

17 Hofstra 349 349 +61
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T 59 Victoria Snak 84 84 +12
T 79 Amanda Bigger 86 86 +14
T 92 Andrea Neilson 88 88 +16
T 97 Jai Ghuman 91 91 +19
103 Jacquie Faldetta 97 97 +25
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Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Total To Par

T 8 Lanea Scholin Morehead State 78 78 +6
T 15 Ana Dieguez Morehead State 80 80 +8
T 27 Anika Hitt Cincinnati 81 81 +9
T 27 Emma Wachtel Cincinnati 81 81 +9
T 27 Jordan Wolf Jacksonville 81 81 +9
T 27 Angela Zhang Dartmouth 81 81 +9
T 39 Sarah Debnekoff Morehead State 82 82 +10
T 49 Tara Simmons Dartmouth 83 83 +11
T 59 Brittany Whatley Morehead State 84 84 +12
T 59 Catharine Roddy Dartmouth 84 84 +12
T 79 Sofia Langenius Cincinnati 86 86 +14
T 79 Ashlynn Novak McNeese State 86 86 +14

T 79 Tori Higgens FloridaSouthern 86 86 +14
T 87 Elizabeth Keeling Cincinnati 87 87 +15
T 87 Lily Morrison Dartmouth 87 87 +15
T 94 Jennifer Whaley Quinnipiac 89 89 +17
T 100 Shannon Haselton Hofstra 94 94 +22
T 100 Lesli Stolly Akron 94 94 +22

103 Annie Swords GeorgiaSouthern DQ 87 +15
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Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Akron 313 313 +25
2 Cincinnati 314 314 +26
3 Seminole State-FL 321 321 +33
4 Georgia Southern 322 322 +34
5 Morehead State 323 323 +35

Jacksonville 323 323 +35
7 Nova Southeastern 325 325 +37

Marshall 325 325 +37
9 Oklahoma City Univ 326 326 +38

Dartmouth 326 326 +38
Grand Canyon 326 326 +38

12 Florida Southern 327 327 +39
13 Quinnipiac 331 331 +43

McNeese State 331 331 +43
15 High Point 335 335 +47
16 Albany 336 336 +48
17 Hofstra 349 349 +61

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Anna Mikish Oklahoma City Univ 73 73 +1
Danielle Nicholson Akron 73 73 +1

3 Cynthia Bounleutay Seminole State-FL 75 75 +3
4 Christina Gloor Cincinnati 76 76 +4
5 Tara Liebert Cincinnati 77 77 +5

Sarfina Seretharan Marshall 77 77 +5
Pader Her Akron 77 77 +5

8 *Lanea Scholin Morehead State 78 78 +6
Ansley Bowman Georgia Southern 78 78 +6
Isabelle Kane Dartmouth 78 78 +6
Frida Fougberg Akron 78 78 +6

12 Amanda Detmer Jacksonville 79 79 +7
Kylie Fong Grand Canyon 79 79 +7
Julia Shin Grand Canyon 79 79 +7

15 Valentina Herrera Cincinnati 80 80 +8
Josefine Garton Seminole State-FL 80 80 +8
Mailen Domec Chantry Nova Southeastern 80 80 +8
Anna Magnusson Morehead State 80 80 +8
Ebba Gustafsson Morehead State 80 80 +8
Gabriella Villalba Arias Morehead State 80 80 +8
*Ana Dieguez Morehead State 80 80 +8
Leigha Holt Marshall 80 80 +8
Megan Collins Jacksonville 80 80 +8
Iben Hvass Georgia Southern 80 80 +8
Kit Creighton Florida Southern 80 80 +8
Luciana Tobia Quinnipiac 80 80 +8
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Dates: Mar 25-27, 2016

Round: 1
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Par: 72  Yardage: 6195

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Anna Mikish Oklahoma City Univ 73 73 +1
Danielle Nicholson Akron 73 73 +1

3 Cynthia Bounleutay Seminole State-FL 75 75 +3
4 Christina Gloor Cincinnati 76 76 +4
5 Tara Liebert Cincinnati 77 77 +5

Sarfina Seretharan Marshall 77 77 +5
Pader Her Akron 77 77 +5

8 *Lanea Scholin Morehead State 78 78 +6
Ansley Bowman Georgia Southern 78 78 +6
Isabelle Kane Dartmouth 78 78 +6
Frida Fougberg Akron 78 78 +6

12 Amanda Detmer Jacksonville 79 79 +7
Kylie Fong Grand Canyon 79 79 +7
Julia Shin Grand Canyon 79 79 +7

15 Valentina Herrera Cincinnati 80 80 +8
Josefine Garton Seminole State-FL 80 80 +8
Mailen Domec Chantry Nova Southeastern 80 80 +8
Anna Magnusson Morehead State 80 80 +8
Ebba Gustafsson Morehead State 80 80 +8
Gabriella Villalba Arias Morehead State 80 80 +8
*Ana Dieguez Morehead State 80 80 +8
Leigha Holt Marshall 80 80 +8
Megan Collins Jacksonville 80 80 +8
Iben Hvass Georgia Southern 80 80 +8
Kit Creighton Florida Southern 80 80 +8
Luciana Tobia Quinnipiac 80 80 +8

27 Ashley Cassidy Cincinnati 81 81 +9
Stefanie Mitchell Cincinnati 81 81 +9
*Anika Hitt Cincinnati 81 81 +9
*Emma Wachtel Cincinnati 81 81 +9
Janelle Johnson Seminole State-FL 81 81 +9
Sophie Madden Nova Southeastern 81 81 +9
MJ Fueyo Jacksonville 81 81 +9
*Jordan Wolf Jacksonville 81 81 +9
Ariana Macioce Georgia Southern 81 81 +9
Julia Calbi Dartmouth 81 81 +9
*Angela Zhang Dartmouth 81 81 +9
Rosy Hearns Albany 81 81 +9

39 Aldana Foigel Nova Southeastern 82 82 +10
Michelle Ruiz Nova Southeastern 82 82 +10
*Sarah Debnekoff Morehead State 82 82 +10
Maiken Paulsen McNeese State 82 82 +10
Meiyi Pan McNeese State 82 82 +10
Danielle Fuss High Point 82 82 +10
Landrie Grace High Point 82 82 +10
Shannon McKew Florida Southern 82 82 +10
Colleen Panosian Florida Southern 82 82 +10
Taylor Lambrou Quinnipiac 82 82 +10

49 Kailey Campbell Oklahoma City Univ 83 83 +11
Jamie Freedman Nova Southeastern 83 83 +11
Hannah Sublett Morehead State 83 83 +11
Kennedy Bodfield McNeese State 83 83 +11
Maria Brunzell Jacksonville 83 83 +11
Yeji Shin Georgia Southern 83 83 +11
Abbey Williams Florida Southern 83 83 +11
Radi Sauro Dartmouth 83 83 +11
*Tara Simmons Dartmouth 83 83 +11
Annie Lee Albany 83 83 +11

59 Caroline Goodin Oklahoma City Univ 84 84 +12
Katie Rice Morehead State 84 84 +12
*Brittany Whatley Morehead State 84 84 +12
Kaitlin Fox McNeese State 84 84 +12
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Joey Walz Marshall 84 84 +12
Ylva Forslund Marshall 84 84 +12
Victoria Snak Hofstra 84 84 +12
Tan Cheeranont High Point 84 84 +12
Deanna Salvatori Grand Canyon 84 84 +12
Amy Ruelas Grand Canyon 84 84 +12
Emma Marlatt Florida Southern 84 84 +12
Jessica Kittelberger Dartmouth 84 84 +12
*Catharine Roddy Dartmouth 84 84 +12
Julia Kemmling Quinnipiac 84 84 +12

73 Nichada Satasuk Seminole State-FL 85 85 +13
Sofie Winther McNeese State 85 85 +13
Charatta Thongbai Grand Canyon 85 85 +13
Nicolette Darois Albany 85 85 +13
Makayla Dull Akron 85 85 +13
Nicole Scola Quinnipiac 85 85 +13

79 *Sofia Langenius Cincinnati 86 86 +14
Abby Thompson Oklahoma City Univ 86 86 +14
Reagan Barnes Oklahoma City Univ 86 86 +14
*Ashlynn Novak McNeese State 86 86 +14
Amanda Bigger Hofstra 86 86 +14
*Tori Higgens Florida Southern 86 86 +14
Ale Velasco Akron 86 86 +14
Estefania Morales Quinnipiac 86 86 +14

87 *Elizabeth Keeling Cincinnati 87 87 +15
Sarah Harrison Seminole State-FL 87 87 +15
Cayla Smith High Point 87 87 +15
*Lily Morrison Dartmouth 87 87 +15
Yoorim Kang Albany 87 87 +15

92 Louise Persson Jacksonville 88 88 +16
Andrea Neilson Hofstra 88 88 +16

94 Tiffany Kuroki Albany 89 89 +17
*Jennifer Whaley Quinnipiac 89 89 +17

96 Sierra Everson Marshall 90 90 +18
97 Jai Ghuman Hofstra 91 91 +19

Hana Bradshaw Dartmouth 91 91 +19
99 Taylor Thompson Georgia Southern 93 93 +21
100 *Shannon Haselton Hofstra 94 94 +22

Sandrine Yesilian High Point 94 94 +22
*Lesli Stolly Akron 94 94 +22

103 Jacquie Faldetta Hofstra 97 97 +25
103 *Annie Swords Georgia Southern DQ 87 +15



Bearcats Spring Classic
Dates: Mar 25-27, 2016

Team Statistics
Round: 1

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Oklahoma City Univ 3.40 +8
Quinnipiac 3.45 +9
Nova Southeastern 3.55 +11
McNeese State 3.55 +11
Cincinnati 3.56 +10
Morehead State 3.56 +10
Georgia Southern 3.60 +12
Jacksonville 3.65 +13
Marshall 3.70 +14
Albany 3.70 +14
Dartmouth 3.75 +15
Grand Canyon 3.80 +16
Seminole State-FL 3.83 +15
Florida Southern 3.90 +18
Akron 3.94 +17
High Point 3.95 +19
Hofstra 3.95 +19
PAR 4 SCORING

Cincinnati 4.41 +19
Akron 4.48 +22
Grand Canyon 4.48 +24
Jacksonville 4.50 +25
Marshall 4.52 +26
Dartmouth 4.56 +28
Florida Southern 4.56 +28
Seminole State-FL 4.57 +26
Georgia Southern 4.60 +30
Nova Southeastern 4.60 +30
Oklahoma City Univ 4.64 +32
High Point 4.66 +33
Morehead State 4.70 +32
McNeese State 4.72 +36
Quinnipiac 4.76 +38
Albany 4.84 +42
Hofstra 5.00 +50
PAR 5 SCORING

Akron 5.00 E
Morehead State 5.12 +2
Cincinnati 5.24 +4
Florida Southern 5.25 +5
Seminole State-FL 5.29 +5
Nova Southeastern 5.35 +7
McNeese State 5.45 +9
Albany 5.45 +9
Quinnipiac 5.50 +10
Grand Canyon 5.55 +11
Oklahoma City Univ 5.60 +12
Georgia Southern 5.65 +13
Jacksonville 5.65 +13
Dartmouth 5.70 +14
Marshall 5.75 +15
High Point 5.85 +17
Hofstra 5.85 +17

EAGLES

BIRDIES

Cincinnati 7
Georgia Southern 7
Akron 7
Grand Canyon 7
Oklahoma City Univ 6
Seminole State-FL 6
Dartmouth 5
Jacksonville 5
Morehead State 4
Marshall 3
High Point 2
Hofstra 2
Nova Southeastern 2
Florida Southern 2
Albany 2
Quinnipiac 1
McNeese State 1
PARS

Nova Southeastern 51
Florida Southern 48
Jacksonville 47
Quinnipiac 46
Marshall 45
Cincinnati 44
McNeese State 43
Grand Canyon 42
Oklahoma City Univ 41
Morehead State 41
Akron 41
Albany 40
Georgia Southern 39
Dartmouth 39
Seminole State-FL 39
High Point 35
Hofstra 31



Bearcats Spring Classic
Dates: Mar 25-27, 2016

Player Statistics for Round 1

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Danielle Nicholson Akron 2.50 -1

Mailen Domec Chantry
Nova
Southeastern 2.75 -1

Estefania Morales Quinnipiac 2.75 -1
Isabelle Kane Dartmouth 2.75 -1

Anna Mikish
Oklahoma City
Univ 3.00 E

Josefine Garton
Seminole
State-FL 3.00 E

Reagan Barnes
Oklahoma City
Univ 3.00 E

Ariana Macioce
Georgia
Southern 3.00 E

Tara Liebert Cincinnati 3.00 E
Brittany Whatley Morehead State 3.25 +1
Charatta Thongbai Grand Canyon 3.25 +1

Cynthia Bounleutay
Seminole
State-FL 3.25 +1

Tara Simmons Dartmouth 3.25 +1
Lanea Scholin Morehead State 3.25 +1
Annie Lee Albany 3.25 +1

PAR 4 SCORING

Megan Collins Jacksonville 3.80 -2

Anna Mikish
Oklahoma City
Univ 4.00 E

Kylie Fong Grand Canyon 4.00 E
Sarfina Seretharan Marshall 4.10 +1

Cynthia Bounleutay
Seminole
State-FL 4.10 +1

Janelle Johnson
Seminole
State-FL 4.20 +2

Lanea Scholin Morehead State 4.20 +2
Amy Ruelas Grand Canyon 4.20 +2
Shannon McKew Florida Southern 4.30 +3
Landrie Grace High Point 4.30 +3
Julia Calbi Dartmouth 4.30 +3
Jordan Wolf Jacksonville 4.30 +3

Aldana Foigel
Nova
Southeastern 4.30 +3

Iben Hvass
Georgia
Southern 4.30 +3

Ashley Cassidy Cincinnati 4.33 +2

PAR 5 SCORING

Danielle Nicholson Akron 4.00 -1
Anna Magnusson Morehead State 4.00 -1
Frida Fougberg Akron 4.50 -2
Ebba Gustafsson Morehead State 4.75 -1

Ansley Bowman
Georgia
Southern 4.75 -1

Kit Creighton Florida Southern 4.75 -1
Christina Gloor Cincinnati 4.75 -1

Nichada Satasuk
Seminole
State-FL 4.75 -1

Nicolette Darois Albany 5.00 E

Josefine Garton
Seminole
State-FL 5.00 E

Sofie Winther McNeese State 5.00 E
Taylor Lambrou Quinnipiac 5.00 E
Tara Liebert Cincinnati 5.00 E

Abby Thompson
Oklahoma City
Univ 5.00 E

Maiken Paulsen McNeese State 5.00 E

EAGLES

BIRDIES

Anna Mikish
Oklahoma City
Univ 5

Emma Wachtel Cincinnati 4
Stefanie Mitchell Cincinnati 3

Ansley Bowman
Georgia
Southern 3

Deanna Salvatori Grand Canyon 3
Megan Collins Jacksonville 3
Radi Sauro Dartmouth 3
Danielle Nicholson Akron 3
Ebba Gustafsson Morehead State 2
Frida Fougberg Akron 2
Lanea Scholin Morehead State 2
Tara Simmons Dartmouth 2
Annie Lee Albany 2
Kylie Fong Grand Canyon 2

Sarah Harrison
Seminole
State-FL 2

PARS

Tara Liebert Cincinnati 15
Sarfina Seretharan Marshall 13

Cynthia Bounleutay
Seminole
State-FL 13

Shannon McKew Florida Southern 12

Ariana Macioce
Georgia
Southern 12

Janelle Johnson
Seminole
State-FL 12

Luciana Tobia Quinnipiac 12
Pader Her Akron 12
Amanda Detmer Jacksonville 12
Valentina Herrera Cincinnati 11

Reagan Barnes
Oklahoma City
Univ 11

MJ Fueyo Jacksonville 11
Julia Calbi Dartmouth 11
Kylie Fong Grand Canyon 11
Rosy Hearns Albany 11



Bearcats Spring Classic
Dates: Mar 25-27, 2016

Course Statistics
Post Round 1

1

Round 1 - El Campeon

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
es Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 5 467 7 68 21 6 2 5.31 5 467 1
2 3 163 5 42 43 11 3 3.67 3 163 2
3 4 367 10 53 31 9 1 4.40 4 367 3
4 4 335 4 41 44 13 2 4.69 4 335 4
5 4 382 1 32 48 18 5 4.94 4 382 5
6 4 364 7 40 44 9 4 4.66 4 364 6
7 4 367 3 37 46 17 1 4.77 4 367 7
8 3 155 3 46 23 18 14 4.00 3 155 8
9 4 353 3 61 31 8 1 4.45 4 353 9
10 5 495 5 45 35 12 3 5.63 5 495 10
11 4 374 3 58 30 8 1 4.46 4 374 11
12 3 164 4 48 42 5 1 3.51 3 164 12
13 4 340 5 47 42 6 4.49 4 340 13
14 5 477 5 59 22 10 4 5.49 5 477 14
15 3 142 2 54 36 8 3.50 3 142 15
16 4 364 2 43 36 15 4 4.77 4 364 16
17 5 498 7 46 30 8 9 5.69 5 498 17
18 4 388 6 35 36 15 8 4.90 4 388 18
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